Whereas,

We, on behalf of Thimphu Thromde, commit to Thrompon, the Government and the people of Bhutan to deliver the results described in this Annual Performance Agreement.

SIGNED:

I, the Thrompon, commit to Thimphu Thromde, on behalf of the Government and the people of Bhutan, to provide the necessary support for delivery of the results described in this Annual Performance Agreement.

Kinlay Dorjee Thrompon

Karma Namgyel Executive Secretary

Date

Date

er of Millioflive's Labor action and epity Millioh 1 seresi etabularineksi Harcha

r spilereup-siges de brie woulder synink resugger jos ekulos or rubustors anivios

NOO DITODRAM MATU

MNISTRY OF EDO

XONNIZZION KOAVT CIAIT ZERAICI NUMBTRY OF MOLE OUL DURAL AFFARES MANDARDA TIONS

Whereas,

I, on behalf of Thimphu Thromde, commit to the Prime Minister, the Government and the people of Bhutan to deliver the results described in this Annual Performance Agreement.

I, the Prime Minister, commit to Thimphu Thromde, on behalf of the Government and the people of Bhutan, to provide the necessary support for delivery of the results described in this Annual Performance Agreement.

SIGNED:

Dr. Lotay Tshering Prime Minister

Date

Kinlay Dorje Thrompon

ysoft 21/8/2019

21/18/19

13